
 

 

As of 1/27/2022 
 

EUSTIS POLICE OFFICER PENSION BOARD 
Two Year Term 

 
Gary Winheim 
(Appointed by other 4 members and 
confirmed by Commission) 
Email: gwinheim@yahoo.com 
City Email: garywinheim@eustis.org 
Appointed: 
 
Term Expires: 9/23/2022 

 
Diane Thomas (City appointed) 
1026 Woodward Oaks Cir. 
Eustis, FL 32726 
PH: 352-409-7516 
Email: diane.thomas@edwardjones.com 
City Email: thomasd@ci.eustis.fl.us 
Initial Appointment: 4/18/2019 
Reappointed: 5/20/2021 
 
Term Expires:  1/31/2023 

 
Ken Toler (Elected) 
 
Email: tolerk@ci.eustis.fl.us 
Elected:  
 
Term Expires: 5/12/2023 

 
Chris Horst (Elected) 
 
Email: horstc@eustis.org 
Elected:  
 
Term Expires: 2/13/2023 

 
Kenneth Birkhofer (City appointed) 
 
Email: kbirkhofer@comcast.net 
City email: kenbirkhofer@eustis.org 
 
Appointed:  6/3/2021 
 
Term Expires: 3/31/2023 
 

 
Board Attorney: 
Francheska Sabatini 
Stone & Gerken, P.A. 
4850 North Hwy 19A 
Mount Dora, FL   32757 
357-0330 
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